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SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued. 

Department and Position. 

MENTAL HOSPITALS. 
Attendant, Head*-

Cla.!lllA-
1st year 
2nd year 
3rd year] .. 

Class B-1 
,1st year 
L 2nd year 
1'4.3rd year 

Attendant, Charge*-
1st year 
2nd year 
3rd year 

Attendant, Senior*-
1st year 
2nd year 
3rd year 

Attendant*-
1st year 
2nd year 
3rd year 

Attendants with special qualifications, not more than 
Deputy Head Attendants and not less than £5 
above ordinary scale. 

Mstronst
Class A 

B 
" C 

Nurse, Charge§ 

Nurse, Seniort .• 
Nurset-

1st year 
2nd year 
3rd year 

Cooks, Female .• 
Laundresses 
Housemaid (may also be Wardmaid) 
Bakers .. .. .. 
Butchers 
Bootmakers 
Cooks, Male 
Dairymen 
Blacksmiths 
Bricklayers 
Electrician 
Engineers, Assistant •• 
Engineer's Assistant, Seacliff 
Engine.fitter •• 
Engine·drivers .• 
Estate.manager, Tokanui 
Farm.managers 
Farm Overseer, Nelson .. 

Farm Hands 
Fisherman 
Gardeners-

Seacliff 
Chri3tchurch 
Waitati 

Labourer 

Waitati and Hokitika 

Leading Carpenter 
Painters " 
Plumbers 
Plasterers and Bricklayers 
Poultryman 
Stockman 
Stokers 
Works Overseer, Nelson 

Sunnyside 
Seacliff 

Yearly Rate of Pay. I 

Minimum. Maxlmum.1 
Annual Increment. 

£ 

290 
270 

205 

145 

253 

253 
285 
285 
253 

350 
310 
275 

280 

250 

253 

253 

£ 

415 
425 
435 

375 
385 
395 

280 
290 
295 

255 
260 
265 

245 
250 
250 

320 
280 
260 
220 

160 

135 
140 
140 

285 

277 
335 
345 
285 

400 
350 
:no 
275 

I 

}
With deduction of £65 p.a. for residence, 

fire, and light; or deduction of £30 p.a. 
for meals when on duty. 

1 . 
~ If~actmg as Deputy Head Attendant, £10 J more than ordinary salary. 

lIf acting as Deputy Charge Attendant, £10 J more than ordinary salary. 

£10. 
£10. 

£5. If acting as Deputy Matron, £10 more 
than ordinary salary. 

} £5' If acting as Deputy Charge, £10 more 
than ordinary salary. 

} In large institutions to receive salary as 
Charge Nurses. 

I Assistants salary as Deputy Charge Nurses. 

I Not less than award or other ruling rates. 

I Not less than award or other ruling rates. 

£8. 
£10. 
£10. 

, £8. 
I Not less than award Or ruling rates. 
I With free house, fuel, and light. 
I £10. With free house, fuel, and light. 

£10. 
I 
i } Current rates. 

I 
295 
260§ I 

260 ' 
238 I 
285 
277 : £8. 

277 i £8. 
240 

285 
315 
325 

I} . , Not les8 than award or other rulmg rates. 

* Scale for unmarried attendants, £20 less than above Charge for maintenance: married attendant, £22 lOs. 
per annum; single attendant, £37 lOs. per annum. tOnarge for maintenance, £70 per annum. t Charge for 
maintenance, £25 per annum. § Charge for maintenance, £37 lOs. 


