150

SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued.

Department and Position.						Yearly Rate of Pay. Minimum. Maximum.		Annual Increment.
Attendant, Head*— Class A—						£	£	
	••	••	••	••			415	
2nd year		••	••	••	••		425	
3rd year	••	••	••	••	••	••	435	With deduction of £65 p.a. for residence
Class B—		••	•••		••		375	fire, and light; or deduction of £30 p.: for meals when on duty.
2nd year		••	••				385	for means when on duby.
3rd year		••	••	••	••		395	J
ttendant, Cha	•rge*—	-]
	••	••	••	••	••	•••	280	If acting as Deputy Head Attendant, £1
0.1	••	••	••	••	••	••	290 295	more than ordinary salary.
ttendant, Sen	 .ior*	••	••	••	••		200	1
	••	••	••	••	••		255	
2nd year	••	••	••	••	••	••	260	
	••	••	••	••	••	•••	265	If acting as Deputy Charge Attendant, £1
ttendant*							945	more than ordinary salary.
	••	••	••	••	••	••	$\begin{array}{c} 245 \\ 250 \end{array}$	
2nd year 3rd year	••	••	••	••	••	••	250	
ttendants wit Deputy Hea	d Att	ial qualifi endants	cations, and not	not more less th	e th an			•
above ordina atrons†—	ary sua	10.						
Class A	••			••		290	320	£10.
n	••		••	••		270	280	£10.
" C	••	••	••	••	••		260	
urse, Charge§		••	••	••	••	205	220	£5. If acting as Deputy Matron, £10 mon
and Sociart						145	160	than ordinary salary.
urse, Senior‡	••	••	••	••	••	140	100	
urse‡— 1st year	••						135	5. If acting as Deputy Charge, £10 more
A 1 ⁻	••	••					140	than ordinary salary.
A 1 T	••	••					140)
ooks, Female			••	••	·•• ;			$\int In$ large institutions to receive salary a
	•• .		. ••	••	••	••	••	Charge Nurses.
ousemaid (m	ay also	be War		••	••		••	Assistants salary as Deputy Charge Nurses
	••	••	••	••	••		••)
. 1	••	••	••	••	••			Not less than award or other ruling rates.
1 36 1	••							
airymen	••	••	••					} Not less than award or other ruling rates.
lacksmiths	••	••	••	••	1	253	285	
	••	••	••	••	\$			4 0
		••	••	••	••	253	277	£8.
ngineers, Ass		Can aliff	•••	••	••	285	335	£10.
ngineer's Ass			••	••	••	285 253	345 285	£10. £8.
lngine-fitter Ingine-drivers	••	••	••	••	••	200	200	Not less than award or ruling rates.
state-manage			••			350	400	With free house, fuel, and light.
arm-manager	8		••	••		310	350	£10. With free house, fuel, and light.
arm Oversee	, Nels		••	••	••	275	310	£10.
,,		ati and H	lokitika	••	••	•••	275	
arm Hands	••	••	••	••	••		••	Current rates.
isherman	••	••	••	••	· ••		••)
ardeners— Seacliff				· .		280	295	
Christchurch	••		••	••	••	200	260§	
Waitati		••		•	••	250	260 [°]	
abourer	••	••	·	••	••		238	
eading Carpe	nter	••	••	••	••		285	40
ainters	••	••	••	••	••、	253	277	£8.
lumbers	 D		••	••)	253	277	£8.
lasterers and		ayers	••	••)		240	
a	••	••	••	••	••			
		••	••	••	••		••	Not less than award or other ruling rates
tockman								
tockman tokers	••	son	••	••	••		285	
oultryman tockman tokers Vorks Overse ,,	er, Nel	son nyside				1 1	$\frac{285}{315}$	

* Scale for unmarried attendants, £20 less than above Charge for maintenance: married attendant, £22 10s. per annum; single attendant, £37 10s. per annum. † Charge for maintenance, £70 per annum. ‡ Charge for maintenance, £25 per annum. § Charge for maintenance, £37 10s.

1872